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Released fo r publ ica t ion 

Sunday morning, Dec. 7, 19^9i 
not e a r l i e r . 

733 
Federal Reserve Beard. 

Dec. 6, 19'-?• 

CONDITION OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS. 

Net reduction V 1)2.7 mi l l ions of war paper, apparently in connection with 

subs t an t i a l l i qu ida t ion of Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e s by member banks, i s indicated in 

the Federa l Reserve Board1 s weekly bank statement i ssued as a t close of business on 

December 5, 1919. This considerable decline in war paper holdings i s pa r t ly o f f s e t 

ty increases of 26.6 mi l l ions of other discounted b i l l s and 18.6 mi l l ions of ac-

ceptances on hand. Net deposits show a corresponding dec l ine . As a r e s u l t , the 

banks' reserve r a t i o , notwithstanding a reduction of 5-6 mi l l ions in cash reserves 

and an expansion during the week by 29-1 mi l l ions in Federal Reserve note c i r cu la -

t ion shows a r i s e frcci 45 »5 to 46.4 per cen t . 

War paper holdings of the Chicago and St« Louis banks are inclusive of 24«4 

mi l l ions of paper discounted for other Reserve banks, as against 23-5 mil l ions the 

week before, while acceptance holdings of these two and f i v e other banks include 

124*3 mi l l ions of b i l l s , as against 136.9 mi l l ions the week before, taken over from 

the Boston and New York banks- Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e s on hand show a decrease of 

4 ,2 mi l l ions , while the c i r cu la t ion of F . R. bank notes , which are largely secured 

ty such c e r t i f i c a t e s , shows a s l i g h t increase . 

Al l c lasses of deposi ts show decl ines fo r the week. Government deposits - by 

58.4 m i l l i ons , members1 reserve deposits - by 14.4 mi l l ions , and a l l ether deposits, 

including fore ign government c red i t s , - ty 4.7 m i l l i o n s . The " f l o a t " ca r r ied "fcy 

the banks increased 50.5 m i l l i o n s . As a r e s u l t , n e t deposits work out at 127-9 

mil l ions less than the week before . 

Gold withdrawals fo r export, a l so f u r t h e r sa les of gold account f o r a ne t r e -

duction of 6 . 4 mi l l ions in gold reserves , 2.8 mi l l i ons of which represent the de-

crease in the amount held with fo re ign agencies. 
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Released f o r p u b l i c a t i o n Sunday morning, December 1919; no t e a r l i e r . 
CCMBIUED RESOURCES AKD LIABILITIES COT 

R E S O U R C E S 
Gold, co in and c e r t i f i c a t e s 
Gold s e t t l e m e n t m i d - F , R. Board 
Gold w i th f o r e i g n agenc ie s 

To ta l gold h e l d by bonks 
Gold w i t h F e d e r a l Reserve Agents 
Gold redemption fund 

To ta l go ld r e s e r v e s 
Legal t ender n o t e s , s i l v e r , e t c . 

To ta l r e s e r v e s 
B i l l s d i s coun t ed ~oy Goveinment war o b l i g a t i o n s 

(All o the r 
B i l l s bought i n open market 

T o t a l b i l l s on hand 
U. 5 . Government bonds 
U« S. Vic tory n o t e s 
U. S . C e r t i f i c a t e s of Indebtedness 
A l l o t h e r ea rn ing a s s e t s . 

To t a l s a m i n g a s s e t s 
Bank p remises 
U n c o l l e c t e d i tems and o ther deduct ions f r o . , gross d e p o s i t s 
5p Redemption f u n d a g a i n s t F . R. bank n o t e s 
A l l o t h e r r e sou rces 

TOTAL RESOURCES 
L I A B I L I T I E S 

C a p i t a l p a i d - i n 
Surplus 
Government d e p o s i t s 
Due t o members - Reserve account 
D e f e r r e d a v a i l a b i l i t y i tems 
Other d e p o s i t s , i n c l u d i n g f o r e i g n government c r e d i t s 

T o t a l g ros s d e p o s i t s 
F . R. n o t e s i n a c t u a l c i r c u l a t i o n 
5*. R. bank n o t e s i n c i r c u l a t i o n - not l i a b i l i t y 
A l l o t h e r l i a b i l i t i e s 

TOTAL LIABILITIES. 
R a t i o of t o t a l r e s e r v e s to n e t d e p o s i t and F . R. n o t e 

l i a b i l i t i e s ccubined 

December 5, 1919 
THE TWELVE FEDERAL RESER'T BAJJKS. 

$234,622,000 
428,812,000 
132.935,000 
796,369,000 

1 , 1 7 2 , 1 9 1 , 0 0 0 
1 1 8 . 7 0 4 , COO 

$2,087,264,000 
66, 3 3 1 , 0 0 0 

1 , 6 0 3 , 3 1 3 , 0 0 0 
504,795,000 
514.219.000 

2,154,095,000 

3 9 , 7 9 S , o o o 
1,830,037,000 

717,552,000 
q4. ill.000 

2,622,327,000 
2 6 , 8 4 8 , 0 0 0 

5 4 , 0 0 0 
2 8 3 , 8 5 3 , 0 0 0 

2,933,082,000 
12, 896,000 

9 2 0 , 2 9 9 , 0 0 0 
12, 696,000 

8 . 3 2 8 . 0 0 0 
6 , 0 4 1 , 3 9 6 , 0 0 0 

2 6 , 9 7 3 , 0 0 0 
81,087,000 

2,681,820,000 
2 , 8 8 1 , 3 5 9 , 0 0 0 

2 5 7 , 4 8 0 , 0 0 0 
5 2 . 6 7 7 , 0 0 0 

6,041,396,000 

4 6 . 4 $ 

5 3 - 7 $ 

November 28, 1913 

$235,3^8,000 
4 4 0 , 2 8 6 , 0 0 0 
I 3 5 . 6 Q 6 . 0 0 0 
8 1 1 , 3 3 0 , 0 0 0 

1 , 1 4 8 , 7 2 4 , 0 0 0 
1 3 3 . 5 8 7 . 0 0 0 

1 , 7 3 6 , 0 3 3 , 0 0 0 
4 7 8 , 1 7 5 , 0 0 0 
4 9 5 . 5 9 5 , 0 0 0 

98,157,000 
1,844,4)4,000 

861,436,000 
98.798.000 

• I n c l u d e s 1 -yea r 
Treasury n c t e s . 

$ 2 , 0 9 3 , 6 4 1 , 0 0 0 
66.025. .Q00 

2,159,666,000 

2 , 7 0 9 , 8 0 4 , 0 0 0 
2O, 8 4 3 , 0 0 0 

5 7 , 0 0 0 
288,032,000 

3 , 0 2 4 , 7 4 1 , 0 0 0 
12, 878,000 

1 , 0 1 3 , 4 2 6 , 0 0 0 
12,671,000 

6 . 6 5 9 . 0 0 0 
6 , 2 3 0 , 0 4 1 , 0 0 0 

87,001,000 
81,087,000 

2,902, 825,000 
2,852,277,000 

2 5 6 , 7 9 3 , 0 0 0 
5 0 . 0 5 8 , 0 0 0 

6 , 2 3 0 , 0 4 1 , 0 0 0 

4 5 . 5 fo 
52.5 . $ 

S t . 7 3 9 a 

December 6,1918 
$353, 

4 2 2 , 
5, 

208,000 
491,000 
829.000 

7 S I , 
1 , 2 0 7 , m 

528,000 
377,000 
496.000 

2 , 0 6 7 , 
2L 

4 0 1 , 0 0 0 
966.000 

2,121, 
1 , 4 6 7 , 

3 9 6 , 
3 1 k 

367,000 
322,000 
462,000 
4o6.000 

2,235, 
29, 

190,000 
196,000 

* 105,606,000 
2 7 . 0 0 0 

2,370,019,000 

650,039,000 
4 , 8 4 4 , 0 0 0 

2 2 - 4 4 0 . 0 0 0 
5,168,709,000 

8 0 , 3 0 4 , 0 0 0 
1,134,000 

1 8 5 , 3 5 5 , 0 0 0 
1,547,838,000 

5 1 4 , 5 1 2 , 0 0 0 
1 0 6 . 6 8 5 . 0 0 0 

2 , 3 5 ^ , 3 9 0 , 0 0 0 
2 , 5 8 4 , 5 2 3 , 0 0 0 

9 2 , 7 9 9 , 0 0 0 
5 5 . 5 5 9 . 0 0 0 

5,168,709,000 

49.5 % 
59 -0 1° 
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Released f o r publ ica t ion Sunday morning, December 7> 1919; not e a r l i e r . St.739^ 
RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS DECEMBER 5, 1919-

R E S O U R C E S ( i n thousands of d o l l a r s . ) 
Federal Reserve bank of Boston New York Phi la . Clevel. Richm. Atlanta Chicago St.Louis Minn. ICans.Cy. Dallas San Fran. Total 

Gold coin and c e r t i f i c a t e s 8,722 1$1,201 1,234 8,077 2,314 8,206 24,129 3,l48 8,257 158 6,565 12,611 234,622 
Gold Settlement Fund - F.R.Board 5^,243 74,561 28,792 43,191 31,662 23,249 57,009 18,456 9,368 37,297 24,295 26,689 428,812 
Gold with fore ign agencies 9,704 48,787 10,635 10,901 6,514 4,786 15,819 6,248 3,589 6,381 3,456 6,115 132.935 

Total gold held by banks 72,669 274,549 4o,66l 62,169 40,490 3b,24l 96,957 27,852 21,214 437836 3^,316 45,415 796,369 
Gold with F. R . Agents 71,692 291,356 77,485 118,420 45,381 55,097 243,826 61,207 35,733 40,126 26,651 105,217 1,172,191 
Gold redemption fund 19,248 25,000 12,864 983 7,750 6,071 23.678 6,147 94l 3.983 2,776 9,263 118,704 

Total gold reserves 163,609 590,905 131,010 181,572 93,621 97,409 364,461 95,206 57,888 87,945 63,743 159,895 2,087,264 
Legal tender n o t e s , s i l v e r , e t c . 4,535 50,107 477 913 209 1,220 2,715 4,744 6l 277 1,314 259 66,831 

Total reserves 168,144 641,012 131,487 182,485 93,830 98,629 367,176 99,950 57,949 88,222 65,057 160,154 2,154,095 
Bi l l s discounted: 

Secured by Government war 
obl igat ions (a) 105,868 667,512 184,407 116,672 84,478 65,497 173,759 43,519 26,167 43,330 27,630 64,474 1,603,313 

All other 39,870 119,342 15,028 35, ̂ 63 15,324 35,208 87,854 31,32s 33,544 46,669 13,920 31,245 504,795 
Bi l l s bought in open market (b) 36,266 131,865 3,649 57,900 12.004 11,849 95,063 31,149 19,040 10.205 12,663 92,566 514,219 

Total b i l l s on hand 182,004 918,719 203,084 210,035 111,806 112,554 356,676 105,996 78,751 100,204 54,213 188,285 2,622,327 
U. S. Government bonds 539 1,257 1,385 844 1,235 376 4,477 1,153 l l 6 8,868 3,966 2,632 26,848 
U. S. Victory notes - 50 -- - - 1|. _ - _ _ - 54 
U . S . c e r t i f i c a t e s of indebtedness 22,081 75,407 3i,7o0 25,146 12,26b 15,665 39,903 17,300 8,380 15,811 8,645 11.495 283.853 

Total earning asse t s 204,624 995,433 236,229 236,025 125,301 128,599 401,056 124,44-9 87,247 124,883 66,824 202,412 2,933,082 
Bank premises 1,091 3,994 500 889 491 503 2,936 691 600 402 399 400 12,896 
Uncollected items and other de-

ductions from gross deposits 66,250 225,597 75,93% 65,025 78,423 36,836 106,157 65,712 24,024 76,894 49,952 49,495 920,299 
5% Redemption fmd -aga ins t F.R. 

bankno tes 1,072 2,884 1,450 1,262 575 804 1,876 497 134 957 530 655 12,696 
All other resources 284 1,363 350 753 2,181 200 1,092 245 *• 173 514 390 783 8,328 

TOTAL RESOURCES 441,46% 1,870,283 445,950 486,439 300,801 265,571 880,293 291,544 170,127 291,872 183,152 413,899 6,041,396 

(a) Includes b i l l s discounted 
f o r other F.R.banks,viz. - - - - - 20,850 3,500 - , - - - 24,350 

(b) Includes bankers ' acceptances 
bought from other F.R.banks: 
Yfith t h e i r endorsement - - - - .5,080 - 15,210 15,118 - - 5,065 - 40,473 
Without t h e i r endorsement - - - 2 0 , 3 6 7 - - 2 7 , 7 3 2 1 0 , 5 5 1 - 1 0 , 0 0 5 5 , 0 1 2 1 0 , 1 8 5 8 3 , 8 5 2 

* Includes Government ovor . r a f t of ' ~ f i , w v 
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VRi»loa.<iz»r! fo r iiabUeation Sunday morning; 
RESOURCES AND LIABI1 

December 7 , 1 9 1 3 ; n o t e a r l i e r . 
ITIES OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS DECEMBER 5, 1919-

( i n t h o u s a n d s of d o l l a r s . ) 

F e d e r a l R e s e r v e "bank of 
C a p i t a l p a i d - i n 
S u r p l u s 
Government d e p o s i t s 
Due t o members - R e s e r v e a c c o u n t 
D e f e r r e d a v a i l a b i l i t y i t e m s 
O t h e r d e p o s i t s i n c l u d i n g 

f o r e i g n government c r e d i t s 
T o t a l g r o s s d e p o s i t s 

F . R . n o t e s i n a c t u a l c i r c u l a t i o n 
F . R . b a r i k n o t e s i n c i r c u l a t i o n -

n e t l i a b i l i t y 
A l l o t h e r l i a b i l i t i e s 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

C o n t i n g e n t l i a b i l i t y a s e n d o r s e r 
on -
D i s c o u n t e d p a p e r r e d i s c o u n t e d 

w i t h o t h e r F . B . b a n k s 
B a n k e r s a c c e p t a n c e s s o l d t o 

o t h e r F . R . b a n k s 

Boston 
7 , 1 0 5 
5,206 
2 , 3 0 5 

1 1 5 . 7 5 6 
53,407 

L I A B I L I T 
New York P h i l a . C l e v e l . Richm* 

2 2 , 3 7 3 7 , 8 7 3 9 , 4 6 9 U.JSG 
32,922 5,311 5,860 3,800 
11,455 3,157 2,92s 2,102 

7 4 6 , 5 3 5 100,122 128,145 62,091 
162,920 6 7 , 7 7 S 5 S , l 6 l 68,655 

I E S 
A t l a n t a C h i c a g o 

3,413 12,309 
2 , 8 0 5 9 , 7 1 0 
2 , 2 6 9 1 , 6 7 6 

5 0 , 2 7 S 2 4 3 , 7 1 5 
3 6 , 5 9 0 7 6 , 7 3 0 

St .Lou i s 
4 , 0 6 0 
2 , 5 8 9 
2,65s 

67,36s 
51.027 

Minn. Xans.Cy. 
3 , 0 7 3 3 , 9 9 8 
2,320 

50,874 
17,106 

3 , 9 5 7 
3,662 

S 6 , 6 4 o 
66,257 

5 , 7 4 8 4 3 , 1 1 7 6 , 6 2 4 6 , 0 7 3 3 , 5 7 1 2 , 7 1 5 9 , 5 4 2 4 , 0 0 2 2 , 1 2 4 3 , 5 7 5 
1 8 2 , 2 4 6 
2 2 3 , 0 7 3 

2 0 , 0 4 4 
3,791 

9 6 4 , 0 2 7 177,681 195,307 136,419 91,852 331,663 125,055 70,104 160,134 
7 7 4 , 9 7 1 222,612 250,384 142,296 150,749 480,334 142,049 85,014 102,342 71,006 '236,529 2,881,359 

St.739c 

Dallas San Fran. Total 
3 , 4 3 9 5 , 4 7 3 8 6 , 9 7 3 
2,029 4 , 5 7 8 8 1 , 0 8 7 
1 , 1 1 9 6 , 4 6 7 3 9 , 7 9 8 

60,700 117,783 1,830,037 
3 1 , 3 3 5 2 2 , 8 8 6 7 1 7 , 8 5 2 

2 , 0 5 0 4 , 9 9 2 9 4 , 1 3 3 
9 5 , 2 0 4 1 5 2 , 1 2 8 2 , 6 8 1 , 8 2 0 

56,163 28,454 21,720 11,748 14,654 40,264 15,916 8,014 18,954 
1 9 , 8 2 7 4,019 3,699 2,150 2,09s 6,013 1 , 8 7 5 1,602 2,487 

10,094 11,455 257,480 
1,380 3,736 *52,677 

441,465 1,870,283 445,950 486,439 300,801 265,571 880,293 291,544 170,127 291,872 183,152 413,899 6,041,396 
M E M O R A N D A 

2 4 , 3 5 0 

4 0 , 4 7 3 

24,350 

4 0 , 4 7 3 

F . R , n o t e s o u t s t a n d i n g 
F . R . n o t e s h e l d by b a n k 

FEDERAL RESERVE NOTES OUTSTANDING AND IN ACTUAL CIRCULATION 
232,779 868,304 234,433 265,747 147,937 154,417 507,521 161,921 86,329 108,502 73,776 266,711 3 , 1 0 8 , 3 7 7 

9,706 9 3 , 3 3 3 11,821 15,363 5,641 3,668 27,187 19,872 1,315 6,l60 2 , 7 7 0 30.182 227,018 

F . R . n o t e s i n a c t u a l c i r c u l a t i o n 2 2 3 , 0 7 3 7 7 4 , 9 7 1 2 2 2 , 6 1 2 2 5 0 , 3 8 4 1 4 2 , 2 9 6 1 5 0 , 7 4 9 4 8 0 , 3 3 4 1 4 2 , 0 4 9 8 5 , 0 1 4 1 0 2 , 3 4 2 7 1 , 0 0 6 2 3 6 , 5 2 9 2 , 8 8 1 , 3 5 9 

DISTRIBUTION OF BILLS AND U.S. 
B i l l s d i s c o u n t e d 

B i l l s b o u g h t i n open m a r k e t 
U . S . c e r t i f i c a t e s of i n d e b t e d n e s s 

W i t h i n 15 d a y s 16 t o 30 d a y s 
1 , 4 7 6 , 0 8 5 

82,562 
2 9 , 0 7 5 

1 2 5 , 0 6 5 
116,662 

1 3 , 2 4 2 

31 t o 60 d a y s 
298,600 
185,802 

8,454 

CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNESS BY MATURITIES 
6l to 90 days Over 90 days Total 

1 8 9 , 6 3 4 1 8 , 7 2 4 2 , 1 0 8 , 1 0 8 
1 2 9 , 1 9 3 - 5 1 4 , 2 1 9 

6,289 226,793 2 8 3 , 5 5 3 
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Released f o r p u b l i c a t i o n Sunday morning, December 7, 1919; not s a r l i e r . 

FEDERAL BESERVE AGENTS' ACCOUNTS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS DECEMBER 5, 1919-

( in thousands of d o l l a r s . ) 

Boston Mew York P h i l a . Clevel . Richm. At l an t a Chicago St .Louis Minn. ICans.Cy. 

St-739d 

Federa l Reserve Agent a t 

FEDERAL RESERVE NOTES: 

Received from Comptroller 

Returned tc Comptroller 

Chargeable to F . R. Agent 

In hands of F . R. Agent 

Issued to F.R. bank l e s s 
amount re turned to F . R. 
Agent f o r redemption 

COLLATERAL SECURITY FOR 
OUTSTANDING NOTES: 

Gold coin and c e r t i f i c a t e s 
on hand 

Gold redemption fund 

Gold Sett lement Fund - F.R. 
Board 

E l i g i b l e paper, minimum 
requi red 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT OF ELIGIBLE PAPER 
.DELIVERED TO F . R . AGENT 

461,800 1,904,660 498,780 461,500 293,440 29^,500 804,760 286,760 146,480 197,160 

184.721 921.1S6 231,007 166,913 124.186 88,383 273,399 106,799 

277,079 981,304 265,773 294,587 169,054 202,117 531,361 179,961 93,039 113,962 

44,300 113,000 31,340 28,840 21,117 ^7,7&0 23,840 18,040 6,710 5,4-OQ 

P1P.779 868.104 2 l 4 . 4 l l 26^.747 147,937 154.417 ^01 

Dal las San Fran . Tota l 

135,500 388,440 5,869,780 

46.659 120.579 2,404,841 

88,841 267,861 3,464,939 

15,065 1,150 356,562 

183,740 - 3 7 , 5 2 5 - 2,500 - 4,000 13,052 

13,692 12,616 13,096 15,895 1>361 4,097 3,682 4,277 2,881 3,766 

8,831 - 249,648 

4,336 13,439 92,155 

58,000 95,000 64,389 65,000 44,000 48,500 235,144 52,930 19,200 36,360 13,US4 91,778 824,385 

161,087 ^7h.q43 Ih6,q4s 147,327 102,556 99,320 263,695 100,714 50.526__68xjl6„ 

232,779 868,304 234,433 265,747 147,937 15^,417 507,521 161,921 86,329 108,502 

182,004 917,238 161,014 208,542 106,593 104,330 356,193 105,973 68,495 100,204 

47,12q 161,494 1,9:6,186 

73,776 266,711 3 ,108 ,377 

54,213 171,269 2,536,062 
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